2. Dimensions: inch
type connection A B C D E F G H J K weight lbs. volume tank
TEF 55  -8 SAE  10.11 7.64 10.63 1.77 .87 .39 2.05 .87 - 2.08 1.98 .08 Gal.
TEF 70  -12 SAE  10.11 7.64 10.63 1.77 .87 .39 2.05 .87 - 2.08 1.98 .08 Gal.
TEF 120  -16 SAE  11.30 8.39 11.80 2.56 1.06 .39 2.76 .97 - 2.83
 +.39
 3.30 .15 Gal.
TEF 210  -20 SAE  12.00 9.06 13.78 .98 1.18 .39 3.15 1.50 2.86 3.22

Series TEF 55-320  145 PSI
1. Type index
 1.1. Complete filter: (ordering example)
TEF. 70. 10VG. 16. S. P. -. UG. 4. -. E1. O. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
 1 series:
 TEF = tank-mounted return-line-filter
2 nominal size: 55, 70, 120, 210, 310, 320
 3 filter-fineness and filter-material:
 80 G = 80 µm, 40 G = 40 µm, 25 G = 25 µm stainless steel wire mesh,
 25 VG=20 µm(c), 16 VG=15 µm(c), 10 VG=10 µm(c), 6 VG=7 µm(c), 3 VG=5 µm(c) Interpor fleece (glass fiber)
 10 P = 10 µm paper
4 resistance of pressure difference for filter element:
 16 = p 232 PSI
5 filter element design:
 E = without by-pass valve
 S = with by-pass valve p 29 PSI
 S1 = with by-pass valve p 51 PSI
6 sealing material:
 P = Nitrile (NBR)
 V = Viton (FPM)
7 filter element specification: (see catalog)
 - = standard
 VA = stainless steel
 IS06 = see sheet-no. 31601
8 connection:
 UG = thread connection
9 connection size:
 3 = -  8  SAE TEF 55
 4 = - 12 SAE TEF 70
 5 = - 16 SAE TEF 120
 6 = - 20 SAE TEF 210/310
 7 = - 24 SAE TEF 320
10 filter housing specification: (see catalog)
 - = standard
 IS06 = see sheet-no. 31605
 IS11 = see sheet-no. 40530
11 measure connection at M1:
 - = without clogging indicator
 O = clogging indicator, visual, see sheet-no. 1616
 E1 = pressure switch, see sheet-no. 1616
 E2 = pressure switch, see sheet-no. 1616
 E5 = pressure switch, see sheet-no. 1616
 PA = potential equalisation
12 measure connection at M2:
 possible indicators see position 11 of the type index
13 permanent magnet:
 - = without
 M = with permanent magnet
1.2. Filter element: (ordering example)
01E. 70. 10VG. 16. S. P. -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
 1 series:
 01E. = filter element according to INTERNORMEN factory specification
2 nominal size: 70 (TEF55/70), 120 (TEF120), 210 (TEF210), 320 (TEF310/320)
  3 - 7 see type index-complete filter
      Changes of measures and design are subject to alteration!
Sheet No.
1002 U
EDV 07/11
When equiped with one clogging indicator
use preferably connection M1.
1)
  Connection for the potential equalisation
 at inlet and outlet, only for application
 in the explosive area.
900 Air Park Drive, Zanesville, Ohio 43701
phone
fax
740 - 452 - 7775
740 - 454 - 0075
e-mail
url